STEP 3-4 Main Blade Grip Assembly

5x13 Ball
Bearing x 2
[CNBB1350]

Note, the long ball isinstalled pointing Main Rotor
away from the top of the blade grip. Blade Grip

[HI13184]
ST EP 3 Top Bevel
From partsbag 1, install one = Y~

Long Ball and one Short Ball

into the Bell Mixer, insert the Bottom)
dide tube into the bell mixer SideView
arm (Note: theoilite bearings
are pre-installed) and secure
onto the blade grip with one
M3x16 Socket Cap screw and
M3x7 Flat washer. Install two Bell Mixer
M5x13 Ball Bearings into both Arm

ends of the blade grip assembly. [HI13189]
Complete

12 [
X Times.

Short Ball

M3x7 FHat
Woasher

h f M3x16 Socket

e secon

blade orip | Optional Ball Cap Screw
egnpin Bearing Mixer Arm Long Ball

exactly the 9

same way. Set CN2204 Oilite Bushing x 2

Main Rotor Blade Grip M4 Locknut x 2
from Step 3

Top of blade
STEP 4 grip has Bevel.

From parts bag 1, insert the Feathering
Shaft into the head block, slide one M5x10 Flat
5X 10mm Washer on each side of the shaft. \Washer x 2
Install the blade grip ( Note the direction

of the bell mixer arm and

beveled edgeis on top Feathering Shaft

of theblade grip) [HW3180]
followed by one

4x10mm Washer,

one 4x12mm

Washer and one 4mm
Locknut. Assemble
Pushrod | x 2, measuring
33mm end to end
distance
following

the diagram

on page 26,

and connect

the seesaw ball

to the long ball on the bell mixer.

M4x10 Flat

M4x12 Flat
Woasher x 2

Short Ball

Long Ball

Pushrod (I x 2)
( see page 24 for
full size drawing)




